ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 2
~ ANALOG
W DEVICES
FEATURES
An 80MHz Bandwidth Permitting a 50Mb/s Data
Transfer Rate
A Variable Gain Amplifier with JOdB max Gain
and 40dB Control Range

,. aRO.UA.S WIll'" EITHER""PLATEOOR SOlDER"'PH.
'10ACCORDANC'WITH,," :m,. REO""""'NTS.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
AD890JQ
AD890JP
Package
24-Pin Ccrdip
28-Pin PLCC
Package
Options
Q-24
P-28A
Price
(lOK)
$10,00
$ 7.50
--'IJ... ,
'-DO' ,'005,
-r"'" ".", I
0-"3011'.51
-0.390 ""
...L~"'"
I.on'°-:>'"
. !
;r*--'LI."!..!Hwi
"r .026 ".." ;
. 1.
0
;'0,";,10
IDENTIFIER
TOP
"'OW
! Ii
,I uuuuuuu Ii
1,1. ""'11.""5(1 1'
'-'"(11.".' -
.-,.,1,,'" so i0.- 11232' ,
! -J : ~_!"13.'"-i ~~ t: i2:rn
, 0 ""'201' -
-3-
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
24-PinCerdip Package 28-Pin PLCC Package
w.>-
. -
;j!Ji. :i
"z" " :<- .,- o
:uI PO
NEGATIVE
f:t w I r I Vlfl I I NJii;:E"""'T ,,",OE
SHEeT
POSITIVE
OUTI>UT
KE.g,," I,
211 NJ;:'
20' - SV d<
.SVd<
NC
POsmY<
INPUT
g't};\ I I fUll r I I .R p?:a'
", N\VE
WAV'
..1 :
GUAL>r' J A"';:';'ER\/ "'-GATIVE
""'SHOlO,. "INPUT
/'1 +
.., N'GATIVE
R. iiiOUTPUT
""i:."'E
,,' NZJ\V' . . 5 u